

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER9-2/1/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 29/01/2025

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Caretaker – Clerk in Museums and Zoos Department (Cat. No. 594/2022) Addendum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref: 1.Ranked List No.1133/2024/ER IX Dated 14.11.2024.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in file No. ER9-2/1/2024-KPSC dated 13/12/2024 and 24/01/2025

It is hereby notified that the withheld results of the following candidates are hereby released and included in the Ranked List No: 1133/2024/ER IX dated 14.11.2024 for the selection to the post of Caretaker – Clerk in Museums and Zoos Department (Cat. No. 594/2022) .

Accordingly the revised entries in the Supplementary List of the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Supplementary List

Scheduled Tribe

Rank No.	Reg No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Commy	Remarks
1	1031057	RAGESH C V	6.33	_	6.33	01/12/83	ST- MAVILAN	

Viswakarma

Rank No.	Reg No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Commy	Remarks
A1	1029600		26.67	-	26.67	08/07/84	V-ASARI	
		CHAKKANAT						
		UPARAMBIL						

Consequently, the NOTE (1) appended with the Ranked List Notification for the post is hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No.1133/2024/ER IX dated 14.11.2024 stands modified to the above extent..

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, ER IX